Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Interference Suppressor Class X-2)
X2金属化聚丙烯膜安规电容器MPX2 275/305VAC
■ INTRODUCTION
MPX2 type capacitors are non-inductively wound
with metallized polypropylene film as dielectric and
encapsulated in self-extinguishing material meeting the
requirements of UL94V-0.
■ APPLICATIONS

•   Europtronic trademark:
•   Capacitance value and tolerance code
•   Type code: MPX2
•   Class: X2
•   Rated voltage
•   IEC climatic category
•   Approval marks
•   Manufacturing date code
■ APPROVALS
Mark Structure Vr
UL 250
VDE 275
305
CQC 275
305
VDE 275
305ENEC
X2金属化聚丙烯膜安规电容器
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Interference Suppressor Class X-2)
X2金属化聚丙烯膜安规电容器MPX2 275/305VAC
■
C.(uF) W H T P D Case
0.01 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C2
0.012 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C2
0.015 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C2
0.018 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C2
0.022 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C2
0.027 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C2
0.033 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C2
0.039 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C2
0.047 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C2
0.047 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C3
0.056 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C2
0.056 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C3
0.068 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C2
0.068 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C3
0.82 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C3
0.1 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C3
0.1 13.0 12.5 6.5 10.0 0.6 C31
0.1 13.0 16.0 8.0 10.0 0.6 C5
0.12 13.0 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.6 C4
0.15 13.0 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.6 C4
0.15 13.0 14.0 8.0 10.0 0.6 C41
0.01 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.012 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.015 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.018 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.022 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.027 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.033 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.039 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.047 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
RECOMMENDED  DIMENSIONS  OF  MPX2 V=275/305VAC
C.(uF) W H T P D Case
0.056 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.068 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.068 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 D2
0.082 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.082 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 D2
0.1 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 D1
0.1 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 D2
0.1 18.0 13.5 6.0 15.0 0.8 D21
0.12 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 D2
0.15 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 D2
0.15 18.0 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 D3
0.15 18.0 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 D4
0.18 18.0 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 D3
0.22 18.0 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 D3
0.22 18.0 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 D4
0.27 18.0 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 D4
0.33 18.0 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 D4
0.33 18.0 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 D5
0.33 18.0 18.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 D42

•   Europtronic trademark:
•   Capacitance value and tolerance code
•   Type code: MPX2
•   Class: X2
•   Rated voltage
•   IEC climatic category
•   Approval marks
•   Manufacturing date code
■ APPROVALS
Mark Structure Vr
UL 250
VDE 275
305ENEC
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Interference Suppressor Class X-2)
MPX2 275/305VAC
■
C.(uF) W H T P D
3.9 31.0 35.0 26.0 27.5 0.8
3.9 31.0 31.0 23.0 27.5 0.8
4.7 31.0 35.0 26.0 27.5 0.8
4.7 31.0 33.0 28.0 27.5 0.8
4.7 31.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8
3.9 41.5 32.0 16.0 37.5 1.0
3.9 41.5 28.0 19.0 37.5 1.0
4.7 41.5 30.0 17.0 37.5 1.0
4.7 41.5 32.0 19.0 37.5 1.0
4.7 41.5 36.0 19.0 37.5 1.0
RECOMMENDED  DIMENSIONS  OF  MPX2 V=275/305VAC Pitch:27.5 / 37.5mm
X2金属化聚丙烯膜安规大容量电容器
5.6 41.5 32.0 19.0 37.5 1.0
5.6 41.5 40.0 20.0 37.5 1.0
5.6 41.5 38.0 21.0 37.5 1.0
6.8 41.5 42.0 28.0 37.5 1.0
6.8 41.5 38.0 20.0 37.5 1.0
6.8 41.5 44.0 24.0 37.5 1.0
8.2 41.5 40.0 20.0 37.5 1.0
8.2 41.5 38.0 25.0 37.5 1.0
8.2 41.5 43.0 28.0 37.5 1.0
10.0 41.5 45.0 30.0 37.5 1.0
10.0 41.5 43.0 28.0 37.5 1.0